#### I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution				Date of	Date	Committee / Ofc	PUBLIC HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
97-33 (COR)	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to recognizing and memorializing the late Sgt.	05/05/15	05/09/15					05/08/15
		Paul N. Moore, known to many as "Peanut" for more	20:31 p.m.	9:00 a.m.					
		than seventeen (17) years of government service with							
		the Guam Police Department; and to further extending							
		sincere condolences to his family on his passing.							

### I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

### Resolution No. 97-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

FRANK B. AGUON, JR. <u>R. J. Respicio</u> T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada Frank F. Blas, Jr. B. J.F. Cruz James V. Espaldon Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison T. R. Muña Barnes Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Mary Camacho Torres N. B. Underwood, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and memorializing the late Sgt. Paul N. Moore, known to many as "Peanut," for his more than seventeen (17) years of government of Guam service with the Guam Police Department; and to further extending sincere condolences to his family on his passing.

## 1BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I2MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

3 WHEREAS, the late Sgt. Paul N. Moore has dedicated more than seventeen 4 (17) years of his life in service to the government of Guam while working with the 5 Guam Police Department. He is survived by his wife, Juliet Cruz Caguioa Moore, and his two (2) sons, Phillip and Gavin; his mother Susan Freeman and her husband
 Charles; his father James Moore and his husband Larry Nicolas; as well as his brother
 Mark and his sister Karin; and

4 WHEREAS, from the time he was a very young boy, Paul had wanted to 5 become a police officer; and being as tenacious as he was, he never wavered from that 6 goal; and

WHEREAS, after graduating from Oceanview High School, Paul enrolled in
the Police Academy at the Guam Community College (GCC) using the money he had
saved to pay for his tuition; and

WHEREAS, after completing his training at GCC, Paul joined the Guam Police Department cycle; and because of the dire need for police officers after Supertyphoon *Pongsona* devastated the island, he became one of the youngest officers ever on the police force. In November of 1997, he began his government of Guam career serving as a Police Recruit at the Guam Police Department; and through hard work and dedication he continued to work his way up the ranks, and he was promoted to Police Officer I in August of 1998, and promoted to Police Officer II in 2004; and

WHEREAS, the late Sgt. Paul N. Moore had served at the *Dededo*, *Agat* and *Hagåtña* Police Precincts before being assigned to Internal Affairs. In his early years of service with the Guam Police Department, Sgt. Moore had been applauded for his outstanding performance of duties, successful recovery and apprehension; and in June of 1998, he received a Letter of Commendation; and

WHEREAS, in June 2000 and February 2002, Sgt. Moore again received Letters of Appreciation and Commendation for his loyalty, dedication, civility and outstanding performance of duty; and

WHEREAS, in May of 2003, he received the Distinguished Service Award for his allegiance, good judgment, zeal and ingenuity; in June 2004, he received another Letter of Commendation for his exceptional performance of duty; and January 2011,
 he received a superior performance recognition; and

WHEREAS, in 2007, Sgt. Moore joined the Guam Army National Guard and after basic training in Fort Benning, Georgia, where he graduated at the top of his class, he was later deployed to serve in Afghanistan in 2008; now therefore, be it

6 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na* 7 *Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people 8 of Guam, recognize and memorialize the late Sgt. Paul N. Moore, known to many as 9 "Peanut," for his more than seventeen (17) years of government of Guam service with 10 the Guam Police Department; and does further extend sincere condolences to his 11 family on his passing; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to the late Sgt. Paul N. Moore's wife, Mrs. Juliet Cruz Caguioa Moore; to Fred Bordallo, Chief of Police, Guam Police Department; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

# DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 8<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MAY 2015.

BÉNJAMIN J.F. CRUZ **RORY J. RESPICIO** Acting Speaker **Chairperson, Committee on Rules** TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES

Legislative Secretary



Notes:

### **COMMITTEE ON RULES**

I Mina'trentai Tres na Libeslaturan Guában • 33RD Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagàtňa, Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email: cor@guamlegislature.org • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

### **COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET**

Resolution No. 97-33 (COR) - FRANK B. AGUON - "Relative to recognizing and memorializing the late Sgt. Paul N. Moore, known to many as "Peanut," for his more than seventeen (17) years of government of Guam service with the Guam Police Department; and to further extending sincere condolences to his family on his passing."

		SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN				
	Senator Rory J. Respicio									
	Chairperson									
1	Senator Thomas C. Ada	Email	5/1/2	R. Stranger Manual						
	Vice-Chairperson	Emailed	Z1/13							
$ \nabla $	Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	Empilo	5/7/10	and the second se						
	Member	Crar 100	/1/13	line		·				
1	Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz	Emails	Etalia							
	Member	Finance	2115	\$1000	******					
- X 1	Legislative Secretary		~//	and the second se						
	Tina Rose Muña Barnes	Emailed	5/7/15	6						
	Member		A I I							
	Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member		2101.2	- Martin						
	Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.	V-/	3/-1/1							
4	Member	Emailel	3/7/10	Lanne						
	Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas	- On LA	11/10							
$\checkmark$	Member	Emailed	5/7/15	V		Realizing Science Scie				
1	Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D.			· · · · · ·						
<u></u>	Member	Mailed	3/7/15	L		<b>\$</b>				
	Senator V. Anthony Ada					S I				
	Minority Leader	Enarfal	5/1/15			$\langle \rangle$				
	Senator Mary Camacho Torres									
	Minority Member			and the second se						
ſ										
	For Sponsor's Office Use Only		Kilinger							
	Sponsor Signature:	7 5/	rtis							
	Staff Contact Person: The BA	aucort	19 <b>1</b> 1980 j.							
ہے۔ ۲	For COP/Classic DE- Una Onte	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		****		L				
	For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only									
59-14-14-14-14-14	I Certifica keturnea k									
	Name: CUPLIERE C. Chan									
	Date: 05.08.15									
Ĭ						A0000000000000000000000000000000000000				